ORDINANCE NO. 38

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING LAND TO THE VILLAGE OF LA CRESCENT, HOUSTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA

The Village Council of the Village of La Crescent, Houston County, Minnesota, ordains:

1. The following described real estate situate in the County of Houston, State of Minnesota, is hereby declared to be annexed and added to the Village of La Crescent in Houston County, Minnesota, and to be included within said village, to-wit:

That part of the southeast quarter of the southeast quarter of Section 9 in Township 104 North of Range 4 West of the Fifth Principal Meridian described as commencing at the Southeast corner of said Section 9, running thence west on the south line of said Section 9 20.90 chains, thence north 33 degrees east 17.50 chains, thence north 20 degrees east 5.50 chains, thence north 74 degrees east 10.25 chains to the section line between Section 9 and Section 10 in said Township and Range, thence south on said section line to the place of beginning.

2. This ordinance becomes effective upon its passage and publication as provided by law.

Passed and adopted by the Village Council of the Village of La Crescent, Houston County, Minnesota, this 7th day of September, 1955.

			W. A. Charley	Mayor
Attest: _	Wm. Iathrop	Clerk		
(SE	AL)			

12672

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SS

COUNTY OF HOUSTON

- I, the undersigned, being the duly elected, qualified and acting Clerk of the Village of La Crescent, Minnesota, do hereby attest and certify that:
- 1. As such officer I have the legal custody of the original record from which the attached and foregoing copy of ordinance No. 38 entitled, "An Ordinance Annexing Land to the Village of La Crescent, Houston County, Minnesota" was transcribed.
- 2. I have carefully compared said copy of said ordinance with said original record.
- 3. I find said copy of said ordinance to be a true, correct and complete copy of said ordinance from the original minutes of a meeting of the Village Council of said village held on September 7, 1955.
- 4. Said meeting was duly held pursuant to due call and notice thereof as required by law.

WITNESS, My hand as such Village Clerk and the seal of said village day of September, 1955.

Karhra

STATE OF MINNESOTA C.D. DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Secretary of State

12672